
Form 4 20 

Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's S.95/ 99 

Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05058157 

Name of Company 

(a) Insert full name of TTE Systems Limited 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) and = We, Sarah Long and Antony Denham 
address(es) 

of DL Partnership LLP, 

Ground Floor, 90 New North Road, 

Huddersfield, HD1 SNE 

(c) insert date the Joint Liquidators of the above named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at 13 June 2013 

Signed Date \3 } L hh 

Presenter's name, address and 

reference (if any) 

For Official Use 

IMM 

M
O
N
D
A
Y
 

iS 15* 

17/06/2013 #214 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name and 

occupation 

(b) Insert full address 

Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of TTE Systems Limited on the 13 June 

2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I, Michael Pont of Poachers’ Cottage, 15 Nether End, Great Dalby, 

Melton Mowbray, LE14 2EY 

Believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs exhibited 
hereto and marked A, Al, B & C are true and are a full and complete 

statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 13 

June 2013 (being a date not more than 14 days before the date of 
the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on 

business as a designer of embedded computer systems. 

Full Name Mictikec Fosepe Pont 

Signed Mahe SIs (Zi 

Dated NOES 



TTE Systems Limited 

Statement of Affairs as at 13 June 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Book Estimated to 
Assets Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge Nil 

Intellectual Property 65,593 00 Uncertain 

Less National Westminster Bank Pic (50,000 00) {50,000 00) 

15,593 00 {50,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Book Debts 6,140 00 Unknown 

Prepayments 516 00 000 

VAT Refund - Note 1 4,11100 000 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 000 

signature _/ é hy As <r 

Note 4 

bate i3([6/1z 

itis likely that HM Revenue & Customs will apply the nght of set off against the VAT refund due to the Company in respect of 
the amount owing to them for PAYE/NIC 



TTE Systems Limited 
Statement of Affairs as at 13 June 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilites 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 000 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors 

Estimated Employee Arrears. 4,262.00 

4,262.00 

Estimated deficiencyfsurpius as regards preferential creditors. {4,262 00) 

Estimated prescribed past of net property where applicable (to cary forward) 000 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {4,262 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Nabonal Westmmster Bank Pic - shortfall c/f (50,000 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surptus of assets after floating charges (54,262.00) 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 000 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors oco 

Unsecured non-preferenta! claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and Expense Creditors 584,961 00 

Estimated Employee Claims 4,554 00 

Unrversity of Lescester 392,468 00 

Alan Lamb - Director's Loan Account 6,643 00 

Michae! Pont - Director's Loan Account 66,004 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 100 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 9,721 00 

1,064,352.00 

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors (1,664,352 00) 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge hokters) 

Estimated shortfall to Floating Charge Holder & Preferential Creditors (54,262 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors 
(1,118,614 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 
100 00 

100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surptus a3 regards members 
ft.118,714 00) 

Signature Me tact we) ve (3/8/18 


